

For more information, go to www.tcrlc.com or call 772.370.8122







### Officers

Councilman Richard Gillmor Sebastian

President

Mayor Linda Hudson Fort Pierce

**Vice President** 

Ingrid Van Hekken St. Lucie Village

Secretary

Dowling Watford Okeechobee

Treasurer

### **Board Members**

**Tom Slater Indian River Shores** Tom Campenni Stuart Ann Kagdis Ocean Breeze Vinny Barile Sewall's Point **Greg Oravec** Port St. Lucie **Amelia Graves** Vero Beach Joel Tyson Fellsmere **Robert Gibbons** Orchid To be determined Jupiter Island

# Florida League of Cities District 9 Representative

Ann Kagdis Ocean Breeze

#### **Past Presidents**

Mayor Tom WhiteVero BeachMayor Patricia ChristensenPort St. LucieMayor Richard GillmorSebastianMayor Joann FaiellaPort St. Lucie

Patricia Christensen, Executive Director

Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities, Inc.

1391 NW St. Lucie West Blvd. #190 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 Phone: 772.370.8122 E-mail: pchristensen@tcrlc.com

E-mail: pchristensen@tcrlc.co Website: www.tcrlc.com Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities, Inc.



Leadership - Public Service - Advocacy



Fellsmere - Fort Pierce - Indian River Shores
Jupiter Island - Ocean Breeze - Okeechobee
Orchid - Port St. Lucie - St. Lucie Village
Sebastian - Sewall's Point - Stuart
Vero Beach



# Membership

The Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities, Inc. consists of thirteen municipalities located in Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee and St. Lucie Counties, that make up the Treasure Coast.

Our growing, active organization works closely with and is supported by the Florida League of Cities in representing the interests of the Treasure Coast's municipalities to the Florida Legislature, Governor's office and state agencies.

### History

The Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities, Inc. was formed in 2004. Mayor Tom White of Vero Beach and Mayor Bob Minsky of Port St. Lucie believed that the cities on the Treasure Coast would be a stronger force in the State of Florida with an organization made up of representatives from all thirteen municipalities.

### Home Rule

The Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities, Inc. is a strong advocate of protecting the rights of cities Home Rule as provided for in the Florida Constitution.

### **Mission Statement**

The purposes of the Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities, Inc. (TCRLC) are to promote communication among the municipalities and the municipal leaders of the Treasure Coast region, to foster cooperative action in meeting common needs, provide assistance to individual municipalities, to represent the Treasure Coast area municipalities to the Florida League of Cities, the State Legislature, state agencies, the Office of the Governor and Cabinet, and to promote good municipal government throughout the Treasure Coast.



## Associate Membership

All businesses and individuals are welcome to join the Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities, Inc. By joining, Associate Members are agreeing to support the municipalities in achieving their goals in the Mission Statement.

Specific benefits of Associate Membership in the Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities include:

 Attendance for individuals and company representatives at TCRLC Board of Directors meetings and lunches

A member of your company may attend our Board meeting and luncheon which gives you the ability for networking with the municipal members. Meetings are held every other month throughout the year and hosted by member cities or associate members.

#### ♦ Educational Outreach

Associate members may choose to conduct informational seminars for elected and appointed officials of the Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities, Inc.

- Access to Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities Membership Directory
   Contact information for marketing use by your organization
- Display of your Organization's Contact Information and Logo

Inclusion on the Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities website with contact information and a link to your organization's website.

For more information about the Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities, Inc., in addition to our membership fees and a full listing or our current Associate Membership please visit our website at www.tcrlc.com.

You can also find the link to our Membership Application on our website.